TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM331943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Centerpoint Energy OQ, LLC		07/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enable OQ, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Louisiana Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2652423	EWEBOQ
Registration Number:	2666941	EWEBOQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 318-934-4043

Email: tjones@bradleyfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Tara R. Jones 401 Edwards Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Shreveport, LOUISIANA 71101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara R. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Tara R. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0817 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:50 PM 07/29/2013 FILED 07:33 PM 07/29/2013 SRV 130931370 - 3200328 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CENTERPOINT ENERGY OQ, LLC

CENTERPOINT ENERGY OQ, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et. seq.) of the State of Delaware (the "Company") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Company is CenterPoint Energy OQ, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Company by deleting the text of Article I of the Certificate of Formation in its entirety and adding the following:

The name of the Company is Enable OQ, LLC.

THIRD: The effective date of the name change shall be July 30, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Company on this 29th day of July, 2013.

By: M. Sean Blakley Title: Authorized Person

HOU03:1332868

RECORDED: 02/12/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005458 FRAME: 0818